311
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
LGN Snap-in Terminal Type, 105°C Smaller-Sized
Withstanding 3000 hours application of rated ripple current at
105°C.
One rank smaller case sized than LGU.
Addition of 600V rated voltage.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).
Specifications
Type numbering system (Example : 400V 180µF) Drawing
Smaller
L
1
G
2
N
3
2
4
G
5
1
6
8
7
1
8
M
9 10
E
13
L
11 14
A
12
3 0
Configuration
Case dia. code
Case length code
Capacitance tolerance (±20%)
Rated capacitance (180µF)
Rated voltage (400V)
Series name
Type
φD
22
25
30
Code
Z
20 Y
A
B
35 C
10 0.1
2-2φ± 0.1
 (Terminal dimensions)
The other terminal is also available upon request.
Please refer page 272 for schematic of dimensions.
 (PC board hole dimensions)
4.
0
0.
5
2.
5
1.5
0.8
+0.2
-0.1
+0.2
-0.1
0.8+0.2
-0.1
Polarity bar
10
L 2
φ
D

LGN2W561MELC50
450V (2W)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) CodeSize
φD×L(mm)Cap.(µF)
Rated ripple current (mArms)  at 105°C 120Hz
600V (2X)
Cap.(µF) Size
φD×L(mm)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) Code
56 30 × 25 500 0.55 LGN2X560MELB25
68 30 × 30 560 0.61 LGN2X680MELB30
82
30 × 35 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELB35
35 × 25 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELC25
100
30 × 40 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELB40
35 × 30 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELC30
120
30 × 45 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELB45
35 × 35 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELC35
150
30 × 50 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELB50
35 × 40 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELC40
180 35 × 45 900 0.99 LGN2X181MELC45
220 35 × 50 1000 1.09 LGN2X221MELC50
Dimensions
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации